impacts on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are preliminary and are subject to
revision, which may be material, after the closing of the business combination.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
separate historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Freeport-McMoRan and Phelps
Dodge incorporated by reference into this proxy statement. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page
[�].

113

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form S-4/A

219

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form S-4/A

220

FREEPORT-MCMORAN AND PHELPS DODGE
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006
(AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

Historical

Freeport-McMoRan
Copper &

Gold Phelps Dodge

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 4,148 $ 8,675 (Note 4) $ $ 12,823 (Note 4)
Cost of sales:

Production and delivery 1,875 5,171 60 (A) 7,093
(13) (M)

Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 147 325 446 (J) 928

10 (A)

Total cost of sales 2,022 5,496 503 8,021
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 111 141 (7) (A) 245
Exploration and research expenses 9 104 113
Special items and provisions, net � 63 (63) (A) �

Total costs and expenses 2,142 5,804 433 8,379

Operating income 2,006 2,871 (433) 4,444
Interest expense, net (62) (52) 41 (A) (1,049)

(976) (N)
Capitalized interest � 41 (41) (A) �
Equity in PT Smelting and affiliated
companies�
earnings 7 � 3 (A) 10

Other income, net 15 197 212

Income from continuing operations before
taxes and
minority interests in consolidated

subsidiaries 1,966 3,057 (1,406) 3,617
Provision for income taxes (836) (824) 228 (F) (1,432)
Minority interests in net income of
consolidated
subsidiaries (115) (525) (640)

Equity in net earnings of affiliated
companies � 3 (3) (A) �

Income from continuing operations 1,015 1,711 (1,181) 1,545
Preferred dividends (45) � (45)

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form S-4/A

221

Income from continuing operations
applicable to
common stock $ 970 $ 1,711 (Note 4) $ (1,181) $ 1,500 (Note 4)

Income per share from continuing
operations applicable to
common stock:
Basic $ 5.14 $ 8.46 $ 4.61
Diluted $ 4.64 $ 8.42 $ 4.35

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 188.7 202.3 325.7 (L)
Diluted 221.4 203.4 358.5 (L)

See accompanying notes to these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

114

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form S-4/A

222

FREEPORT-MCMORAN AND PHELPS DODGE
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
(AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

Historical

Freeport-McMoRan
Copper &

Gold Phelps Dodge

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 4,179 $ 8,287 (Note 4) $ $ 12,466 (Note 4)
Cost of sales:

Production and delivery 1,638 5,282 109 (A) 7,010
(19) (M)

Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 251 442 594 (J) 1,720

433 (A)

Total cost of sales 1,889 5,724 1,117 8,730
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 104 158 (19) (A) 243
Exploration and research expenses 9 117 126
Special items and provisions, net � 523 (523) (A) �

Total costs and expenses 2,002 6,522 575 9,099

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form S-4/A

223